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2019

age mx gx Ix dx Lx TX ex
Both sexes
0 0,00767  0,00764  100.000 764 99.618  7.399.315 73,99
1-4 0,00032 0,00129 99.236 128 396.689 7.299.697 73,56
5-9 0,00013  0,00066 99.109 65 495.380 6.903.007 69,65
10-14 0,00024  0,00122 99.043 121 494,914 6.407.627 64,70
15-19 0,00054  0,00272 98.922 269 493.939 5.912.713 59,77
20-14 0,00075  0,00375 98.653 370 492.340 5.418.774 54,93
25-29 0,00086  0,00431 98.283 424 490.355 4.926.434 50,13
30-34 0,00113  0,00565 97.859 553 487.914 4.436.079 45,33
35-39 0,00188  0,00935 97.306 910 484.258 3.948.165 40,57
40-44 0,00289  0,01437 96.397 1.385 478.520 3.463.907 35,93
45-49 0,00473  0,02340 95.011 2.223 469.500 2.985.387 31,42
50-54 0,00719  0,03535 92.789 3.280 455.742 2.515.887 27,11
55-59 0,01112  0,05422 89.508 4.853 435.408 2.060.145 23,02
60-64 0,01620  0,07806 84.655 6.608 406.755 1.624.737 19,19
65-69 0,02296  0,10893 78.047 8.502 368.981 1.217.982 15,61
70-74 0,03395 0,15708 69.545 10.925 320.415  849.001 12,21
75-79 0,06233  0,27063 58.621 15.864 253.443  528.586 9,02
80-84 0,10577 0,41747 42.756 17.849 169.158 275.143 6,44
85+ 0,23501 1 24.907 24.907 105.984  105.984 4,26
Males
0 0,00833 0,00829  100.000 829 99.585 6.974.671 69,75
1-4 0,00035 0,00138 99.171 137 396.408 6.875.086 69,33
5-9 0,00015 0,00074 99.034 74 494,984 6.478.678 65,42
10-14 0,00030 0,00152 98.960 150 494.424 5.983.694 60,47
15-19 0,00078  0,00389 98.810 384 493.088 5.489.269 55,55
20-14 0,00107  0,00531 98.425 523 490.819 4.996.181 50,76
25-29 0,00131  0,00653 97.902 640 487.912 4.505.362 46,02
30-34 0,00178  0,00886 97.263 862 484.158 4.017.450 41,31
35-39 0,00291  0,01445 96.401 1.393 478.520 3.533.292 36,65
40-44 0,00460 0,02276 95.007 2.162 469.631 3.054.772 32,15
45-49 0,00745  0,03664 92.845 3.402 455.721 2.585.141 27,84
50-54 0,01095 0,05341 89.443 4.777 435.274 2.129.420 23,81
55-59 0,01735 0,08338 84.666 7.059 405.684 1.694.146 20,01
60-64 0,02585 0,12182 77.607 9.454 364.401 1.288.462 16,60
65-69 0,03447  0,15932 68.153 10.858 313.621  924.062 13,56
70-74 0,04945  0,22097 57.295 12.661 254.824  610.441 10,65
75-79 0,08234  0,34205 44.634 15.267 185.004  355.617 7,97
80-84 0,13210  0,49275 29.367 14.471 110.659  170.613 5,81
85+ 0,24847 1 14.896 14.896 59.954 59.954 4,02




2019

mx mx gx Ix dx Lx TX ex
Females
0 0,00696  0,00693  100.000 693 99.653  7.824.243 78,24
1-4 0,00030 0,00118 99.307 118 396.992 7.724.589 77,79
5-9 0,00011  0,00056 99.189 56 495.807 7.327.597 73,87
10-14 0,00018  0,00089 99.133 89 495.445 6.831.790 68,92
15-19 0,00028  0,00140 99.045 138 494.878 6.336.345 63,97
20-14 0,00040  0,00202 98.906 199 494.033 5.841.468 59,06
25-29 0,00040  0,00202 98.707 199 493.035 5.347.435 54,17
30-34 0,00048  0,00240 98.507 237 491.945 4.854.400 49,28
35-39 0,00085  0,00426 98.271 419 490.305 4.362.455 44,39
40-44 0,00122  0,00608 97.852 595 487.771 3.872.150 39,57
45-49 0,00210 0,01044 97.257 1.015 483.746  3.384.379 34,80
50-54 0,00372  0,01843 96.241 1.774 476.773 2.900.633 30,14
55-59 0,00574  0,02834 94.468 2.678 465.644 2.423.861 25,66
60-64 0,00855  0,04194 91.790 3.849 449.327 1.958.216 21,33
65-69 0,01472  0,07116 87.941 6.258 424.059 1.508.889 17,16
70-74 0,02402  0,11366 81.683 9.284 385.203 1.084.831 13,28
75-79 0,05117  0,22778 72.398 16.491 320.764  699.628 9,66
80-84 0,09278  0,37669 55.907 21.060 226.887  378.863 6,78
85+ 0,22930 1 34.848 34.848 151.976  151.976 4,36




